
Seal & Sign of Bidder 

 

BANK OF BARODA 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

1st Floor, Baroda Corporate Centre, 
C-26, G-BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, 

BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI-400051 
 

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM-2 
DATED: 12.07.2019 

 

With reference to our NIT BOB/BCC/FM/VB/111/HVAC/1/ AHU dated 18.06.2019 issued for “Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Air Handling Units (AHUs) along with allied accessories/works and dismantling, buyback of old Air Handling 

Units at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, 400051, Mumbai” and pre-

bid meeting held on 01.07.2019. Following modifications have been made: 

 

S.N 
Pag

e 
No. 

Clause No. Reference Clarification/Corrigendum 

1 14 

E-30/ Relevant 
clause 
mentioned in 
Annexure-G-
Compliance. 

Defect Liability 
Period/Warranty 

The defect liability period for the entire system under this tender (AHUs, 
VFD, Lamps, insulation and all allied accessories etc.) shall be for a 
period of 12 months from the date of completion as mentioned in the 
virtual completion certificate.  

 
Note: 
 
1. Bidders are advised to consider and confirm the above points while submitting the bids. 

2. The above shall be complementary in contents with the existing terms and conditions of the tender except otherwise explicitly 

superseded. All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

3. Corrigendum – 1 & Corrigendum – 2  shall form part of the tender i.e. contract agreement.  

4. The bidders have to submit “Unconditional TENDER”. Conditional bids are liable to be rejected. Sealed and signed copy of the tender to 

be submitted along with corrigendum-I. 

5. Last Date for Submission of Bids shall be 16.07.2019, till 15:00 Hrs. Technical Bids shall be opened on 16.07.2019 at 15:30Hrs. 

 
 
-S/d- 
 
(Sunil K Sachan)        Place: Mumbai                                                                                      
   AGM – FM                                                                       Date: 12.07.2019    
 


